entertainment in general accordance with plans therefor previously adopted by the City Manager 
and the Community Relations and Recreation Committee of Council. 

SECTION 2. Stage productions will be presented in Cain Park.  Admission charges for 
these productions will not exceed One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00).  Rates will be 
gradated according to seat location, with the designations subject to approval by the City Manager. 
Groups of twenty (20) or more may purchase tickets at a discount rate subject to the approval of 
the City Manager. 

Musical concerts will be presented at times scheduled by the City Manager.  Such programs 
may or may not be co-produced with an outside agency as deemed fit by the City Manager.  Special 
arrangements may be made for ticket prices to exceed One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 
($125.00), with the proceeds of the box office split per an agreement approved by the Director of 
Law to accommodate costs of the concert. 

SECTION 3. One or more plays (musicals) may be presented at times scheduled and at 
the theaters designated by the City Manager.